

Terms and Conditions for Plan India's #BeBoldForChange social media competition

- The closing date for submitting entries to the #BeBoldForChange Photo Contest is Monday, 6 March 2017, 11.59 PM (IST).
- 2. Entries to the #BeBoldForChange Photo Contest may only be submitted online to Plan India's official contest email address, socialmedia@planindia.org.
- 3. The photographer(s) must be the author(s) of the pictures submitted in his/her/their name.
- 4. The submitted photographs must not show the name of the photographer, agency, or publication, or any other information (these details can be included in the metadata of the pictures but must not be visible on the photograph itself).
- 5. All photographs must have accurate captions and contain a 40-word description of the individual or activity depicted.
- 6. For all photographs, including those awarded, photographers grant Plan India non-exclusive use of high-resolution pictures in all media, including social media, online and print, in relation to the contest, exhibition, public archive, and all promotional and educational activities for and under the auspices of Plan India without any remuneration being due.
- 7. Photographs must meet the following specifications:
 - a. Must be uploaded in .jpeg/.jpg format
 - b. Should be saved with a medium to high quality
- 8. Plan India is not liable for the redemption of gift vouchers awarded to the winning contestants
- 9. Only one photograph per entry is allowed per person.
- 10. The photographer must provide full name, email ID and mailing address while submitting his/her entry.
- 11. Contest winners will be mailed gift vouchers within 7-10 business days post announcement of winning entries by Plan India